

Files: CAN/ULC-S603.1 ULC-S600A ULC G5.2 CCF7

February 27, 2017

STANDARDS BULLETIN 2017-08

Fifth Edition CAN/ULC-S603.1:2017

STANDARD FOR EXTERNAL CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEMS FOR STEEL UNDERGROUND TANKS FOR FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS

ULC Standards is pleased to announce the publication of the Fifth Edition of CAN/ULC-S603.1:2017, Standard for External Corrosion Protection Systems for Steel Underground Tanks. This National Standard of Canada has been approved by the ULC Committee on Stationary Steel Storage Containers for Flammable and Combustible Liquids, and has been published under the date of February, 2017.

This standard applies to external corrosion protection systems on steel underground tanks that are used for the storage of flammable and combustible liquids, which are manufactured in accordance with the applicable requirements of CAN/ULC-S603, Standard for Steel Underground Tanks for Flammable and Combustible Liquids.

Requirements for the installation and use of external corrosion protection systems for steel underground tanks for flammable and combustible liquids may be included in the National Fire Code of Canada and the regulations of the authority having jurisdiction.

Changes in this Fifth Edition include incorporating the requirements of, and superseding CAN/ULC-S631, Standard for Isolating Bushings for Steel Underground Tanks Protected with External Corrosion Protection Systems, and CAN/ULC-S618, Standard for Anodes and Referenced Electrodes for Cathodic Protection of Steel Underground Tanks. This resulted in added sections and associated figures pertaining to Isolated Bushings and Anodes.

This standard can be purchased for CAD \$220.00 (hardcopy) or CAD \$175.00 (PDF format) through our website at www.ulc.ca and by selecting the link to ULC Standards. Once on the ULC Standards homepage, select Sales of ULC Standards Materials for further details.

Should you require additional information, please contact Brian Murphy at (613) 755.2729 ext. 61421 or by email at Brian.P.Murphy@ul.com.

Yours truly,

ULC Standards

Brian Murphy
Operations Manager
ULC Standards

Brian.P.Murphy@ul.com